
World Dance Sport Federation

Competition Report

Date & Location:

Competition:

03.03.2018 - Třinec

Sen.I  Standard

Title of Competition:

Organizer:

Executor:

Mistrovství ČR ve standardních tancích 2018

Czech Dance Sport Federation

Czech Dance Sport Federation

Chairperson:

Adjudicators: B) Eva Bartuňková Praha
C) Zdenek Fencak Třebíč
D) Rostislav Filgas Kamenice
F) Lenka Gebertová Praha
I) Miroslav Horník Průhonice
J) Václav Kosmák Břeclav
K) Josef Koubek Police nad Metují
N) Dobromil Nováček Strančice
R) Petr Odstrčil Brno
S) Luca Bussoletti Itálie
V) Salvatore Todaro Bulgaria

Result of the Final:

Pl. Couple Country

1. PŘIBYL, Zdeněk / PŘIBYLOVÁ, Lenka Taneční klub Stabil 

2. CEKL, Jaroslav / CEKLOVÁ, Dagmar KST QUICK OLOMOUC 

3. BAYERLE, Petr / ŠNAJDEROVÁ, Barbora STK PRAHA 

4. SEDLÁŘ, Milan / GROŠUPOVÁ, Martina Taneční škola Hes, o.s. 

5. ŠERÁK, Miroslav / ŠERÁKOVÁ, Lenka KAT ZBRASLAV 

6. DEYL, Zbyněk / DEYLOVÁ, Martina MZ Dance Team 

Statistics:

Round:
No. of couples danced:
No. of couples set:

1st rnd
17
12

2nd rnd
20
-

3rd rnd
12
-

Final
6
-
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No. Couple: Place

24
*

PŘIBYL, Zdeněk / PŘIBYLOVÁ, Lenka 1
Taneční klub Stabil 

8
*

CEKL, Jaroslav / CEKLOVÁ, Dagmar 2
KST QUICK OLOMOUC 

3 BAYERLE, Petr / ŠNAJDEROVÁ, Barbora 3
STK PRAHA 

25
*

SEDLÁŘ, Milan / GROŠUPOVÁ, Martina 4
Taneční škola Hes, o.s. 

28 ŠERÁK, Miroslav / ŠERÁKOVÁ, Lenka 5
KAT ZBRASLAV 

10
*

DEYL, Zbyněk / DEYLOVÁ, Martina 6
MZ Dance Team 

16
*

KOSTOV, Bogdan / MIYASHITA, Megumi 7
Kst SILUETA PRAHA 

32 VŠETIČKA, Roman / JALOVECKÁ, Martina 8
TK STARLET BRNO 

7
*

BOTÍK, Richard / POKORNÁ, Alice 9
TK OREL TELNICE 

1 BAHENSKÝ, Ondřej / KOSOVÁ, Lucie 10 - 12
TK LIFE PARDUBICE z.s. 

20
*

MÍKA, Vladimír / KUČEROVÁ, Marie 10 - 12
TK SPARTA PRAHA 

22 PETŘÍK, Martin / DOLEŽELOVÁ, Marie 10 - 12
TK OREL TELNICE 

27
*

STRŽANOVSKÝ, Karel / BIERNÁTOVÁ, Anna 13
TK SPARTA PRAHA 

11 FLORIAN, Petr / FLORIANOVÁ, Michaela 14
TK OREL TELNICE 

21 NOVÁK, Stanislav / HUDCOVÁ, Kristýna 15
TK SPARTA PRAHA 

30
*

VALÍČEK, Jiří / JANDOVÁ, Veronika 16
TK STARLET BRNO 

14 KITLER, Zdeněk / KITLEROVÁ, Petra 17 - 18
Dance Team Hradec Králové 

31
*

VESELÝ, Jiří / VESELÁ, Zdeňka 17 - 18
TK OREL TELNICE 

18
*

KUBIŠTA, Lukáš / KUBIŠTOVÁ, Alžběta 19
CTS PERFECT PARDUBICE 
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No. Couple: Place

2
*

BÁRTA, Ladislav / BÁRTOVÁ, Eva 20
TK OREL TELNICE 

26 SKALICKÝ, Václav / SKALICKÁ, Iva 21
KAT ZBRASLAV 

29 ŠTEC, Marek / ŠTECOVÁ, Monika 22
KST Swing Kroměříž 

12 HLOŽEK, Roman / HLOŽKOVÁ, Eva 23 - 24
KST Swing Kroměříž 

17 KOULA, Miroslav / MICHELOVÁ, Jana 23 - 24
Dance Team Hradec Králové 

15 KOLAŘÍK, Martin / MLČKOVÁ, Eva 25
Dance Studio Starlight, z.s. 

6 BLAŽEK, Libor / ŽELEZNÁ, Dana 26
TK CHVALETICE z.s. 

9 CHUDÁREK, Tomáš / CHUDÁRKOVÁ, Martina 27
TK FORTUNA ZLÍN z.s. 

4 BENÝŠEK, Bohuslav / BENÝŠKOVÁ, Lenka 28 - 29
MZ Dance Team 

19 LAMPA, Jan / LAMPOVÁ, Zuzana 28 - 29
KST KD HLUČÍN 
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  29
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 17

B) Eva Bartuňková
C) Zdenek Fencak
D) Rostislav Filgas
F) Lenka Gebertová
I) Miroslav Horník
J) Václav Kosmák
K) Josef Koubek
N) Dobromil Nováček
R) Petr Odstrčil
S) Luca Bussoletti
V) Salvatore Todaro
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Results of the 1st round 44 54 4 9 6 34 13 21 12 13

Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X X X X X

B) Eva Bartuňková
C) Zdenek Fencak
D) Rostislav Filgas
F) Lenka Gebertová
I) Miroslav Horník
J) Václav Kosmák
K) Josef Koubek
N) Dobromil Nováček
R) Petr Odstrčil
S) Luca Bussoletti
V) Salvatore Todaro
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Results of the 2nd round 25 0 54 52 55 52 23 8 43

Qual. for the 3rd round X X X X X X

B) Eva Bartuňková
C) Zdenek Fencak
D) Rostislav Filgas
F) Lenka Gebertová
I) Miroslav Horník
J) Václav Kosmák
K) Josef Koubek
N) Dobromil Nováček
R) Petr Odstrčil
S) Luca Bussoletti
V) Salvatore Todaro
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Results of the 3rd round 2 48 8 47 37 25
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Master of ceremony: Chairperson:
Milan Šatan Leoš Siegel
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  29
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 14 15 16 17

Qual. for the Final X X X

Results of the Final 13 12 28

No.

Place of 
till 

1

10
12

2

20

3

3

4

28
29

6

26

7

9

8

2

9

27

10

6

11

14

12

23
24

14

17
18

15

25

16

7

17

23
24
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Page: 2/1 of 2/2Table of results

Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  29
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

18 19 20 21 22 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32

B) Eva Bartuňková
C) Zdenek Fencak
D) Rostislav Filgas
F) Lenka Gebertová
I) Miroslav Horník
J) Václav Kosmák
K) Josef Koubek
N) Dobromil Nováček
R) Petr Odstrčil
S) Luca Bussoletti
V) Salvatore Todaro
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Results of the 1st round 4 34 47 19 55 18 53

Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X X X X X X X

B) Eva Bartuňková
C) Zdenek Fencak
D) Rostislav Filgas
F) Lenka Gebertová
I) Miroslav Horník
J) Václav Kosmák
K) Josef Koubek
N) Dobromil Nováček
R) Petr Odstrčil
S) Luca Bussoletti
V) Salvatore Todaro
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Results of the 2nd round 5 26 18 37 55 55 24 53 13 8 54

Qual. for the 3rd round X X X X X X

B) Eva Bartuňková
C) Zdenek Fencak
D) Rostislav Filgas
F) Lenka Gebertová
I) Miroslav Horník
J) Václav Kosmák
K) Josef Koubek
N) Dobromil Nováček
R) Petr Odstrčil
S) Luca Bussoletti
V) Salvatore Todaro
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Results of the 3rd round 2 2 55 48 38 18
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Page: 2/2 of 2/2Table of results

Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  29
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

18 19 20 21 22 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32

Qual. for the Final X X X

Results of the Final 5 20 27

No.

Place of 
till 

18

19

19

28
29

20

10
12

21

15

22

10
12

24

1

25

4

26

21

27

13

28

5

29

22

30

16

31

17
18

32

8
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Marks of final round

No. Adjudicators Calculation
1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 1.-5. 1.-6. Place SumB C D F I J K N R S V

Waltz
3
8

10
24
25
28

5 1 2 2 2 5 4 1 3 4 3
2 5 3 3 3 3 2 6 2 2 4
4 3 6 5 6 2 6 4 4 5 5
1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
6 4 5 4 5 6 3 5 5 3 2
3 6 4 6 4 4 5 3 6 6 6

3,0 3,02 5 7 - - -
2,0 2,00 4 8 - - -
5,0 5,00 1 2 5 8 -
1,0 1,09 - - - - -
4,0 4,00 1 3 5 9 -
6,0 6,00 0 2 5 6 -

Tango
3
8

10
24
25
28

3 1 3 1 3 4 3 1 4 4 3
2 5 2 3 2 3 2 5 2 2 5
5 2 6 5 6 2 6 6 3 6 2
1 3 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 3 1
6 4 5 4 5 6 4 3 6 1 4
4 6 4 6 4 5 5 4 5 5 6

3,0 6,03 3 8 - - -
2,0 4,00 6 - - - -
6,0 11,00 3 4 4 6 -
1,0 2,07 - - - - -
4,0 8,01 1 2 6 - -
5,0 11,00 0 0 4 8 -

V. Waltz
3
8

10
24
25
28

5 1 2 1 4 4 3 2 4 4 3
3 5 4 4 2 3 4 6 2 2 4
4 3 6 6 6 2 6 5 3 6 6
1 2 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 2
6 4 5 2 5 5 2 4 5 3 1
2 6 3 5 3 6 5 3 6 5 5

2,0 8,02 4 6 - - -
3,0 7,00 3 5 9 - -
6,0 17,00 1 3 4 5 11
1,0 3,08 - - - - -
4,0 12,01 3 4 6 - -
5,0 16,00 1 4 4 8 -

Slowfox
3
8

10
24
25
28

6 1 2 1 4 4 3 1 4 4 6
2 3 3 3 2 3 2 5 3 3 3
5 4 6 6 6 2 6 6 5 5 4
1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1
4 5 5 4 5 6 4 4 2 1 5
3 6 4 5 3 5 5 3 6 6 2

3,0 11,03 4 5 9 - -
2,0 9,00 3 10 - - -
6,0 23,00 1 1 3 6 -
1,0 4,07 - - - - -
4,0 16,01 2 2 6 - -
5,0 21,00 1 4 5 8 -

Quickstep
3
8

10
24
25
28

3 1 2 1 3 3 2 1 2 3 2
2 3 3 3 2 4 3 5 3 2 3
4 4 6 6 6 2 5 6 4 5 4
1 2 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 1 1
6 5 5 4 5 5 4 4 5 4 5
5 6 4 5 4 6 6 2 6 6 6

2,0 13,03 7 - - - -
3,0 12,00 3 9 - - -
5,0 28,00 1 1 5 7 -
1,0 5,08 - - - - -
4,0 20,00 0 0 4 10 -
6,0 27,00 1 1 3 5 11
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Date:
Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  03/Mar/2018
  Třinec

 National Championship
 Seniors I
 
 Standard

Organizer:
Executor:

  Czech Dance Sport Federation
  Czech Dance Sport Federation

Skating report

Couple
 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10No.

Place in dance
Sum

3 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 13.0

8 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 12.0
10 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 28.0
24 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0  5.0

25 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 20.0
28 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 27.0

Couple
1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 10 (Number and sum of places in all dances)
Place

3
8

10
24

25
28

Couple
1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 11 (Number and sum of marks of all judges in all dances)
Place

3
8

10
24

25
28
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